SOLENOIDS
FEATURES
• Standard NEMA 4 coils are certified to CSA,
UL and CE standard.
• Explosion-Proof series coils are CSA certified
and FM approved for Hazardous locations
• Class I Zone I
• Ex m II T4, AEx m II

NEMA 4/4X
SOL 4 2A
HOW TO ORDER
(708) 409-4150
Fax: (708) 409-4151
Email: info@sonictorque.com
1260 Garnet Drive
Northlake, Illinois 60164 U.S.A.
Rev. 5/08Due to continous development of our product range we reserve the right to change the dimensions and information contained in this leaflet as required.
MODEL RATING VOLTAGE
SOL 4 = NEMA 4 2A = 24 VAC
7 = NEMA 7/9 2D = 24 VDC
A = ATEX 12 = 120 VAC
22 = 220 VAC
FUNCTION WINDOW
SHOWS 5/2 OR 3/2
SELECTION W/ SCHEMATIC
EXHAUST PORTS
1/8" NPT0.591
2.
46
9
0.
66
9
0.945
MANUAL OVERRIDE
2.
08
5
3.070
3.661
1/2" NPT
CONDUIT
2.
58
5
1.063
0.
72
8
4.527
SUPPLY PORT
1/4" NPT
M5 FASTENERS STD
IMPERIAL OPTIONAL
SINGLE ADAPTER PLATE
ROTATES 180° TO CHANGE
5/2 - 3/2 FUNCTION
NAMUR MOUNT
0.695
CLEARANCE FOR
EXPLOSION-PROOF &
INTRINSICALLY SAFE
COILS
COILS CAN BE ROTATED
IN 90° INCREMENTS
NEMA 7/9
A Division of Smith-Cooper International, LLC